
Gemeinde Saas-Balen  -  Gebäude- und Strassenadressierung (neu ab 2020)

Neu Alt Parz. Alt Neu Parz.

Strasse/Hausnr Hausname / alte Adresse GBV Hausname / alte Adresse Strasse/Hausnr GBV

Alte Gasse 20 Alpentraum 1919 Abendstern Bidermattenweg 86 1349

Alte Gasse 24 Aster 1917 Almenrausch Saastalstrasse 300 1847

Alte Gasse 40 Talblick 1908 Alpengruss Saastalstrasse 86 503

Alte Gasse 46 Vogelweid 1907 Alpenperle Saastalstrasse 83 538

Alte Talstrasse 8 Schiltblick 72 Alpentraum Alte Gasse 20 1919

Alte Talstrasse 10 Felsheim 99 Altes Pfarrhaus Uferstrasse 82 727

Alte Talstrasse 14 Heimatglück 85 Alts Biohüs Sportplatzstrasse 6 676

Alte Talstrasse 20 Iris 356 Anemone Saastalstrasse 210 1626

Alter Talweg 1 Paloma 731 Anja Saastalstrasse 182 1543

Bachstrasse 1 Fellmatten 1 (Bambi) 901 Aristella Saastalstrasse 91 533

Bachstrasse 3 Fellmatten 7 898 Asinara Saastalstrasse 232 1737

Bidermattenweg 1 Bidermatten 1 (Zahnarztpraxis) 1491 Aster Alte Gasse 24 1917

Bidermattenweg 22 Casa Cina 1493 Atlantis Burgweg 9 595

Bidermattenweg 26 Bidermatten 1507 Avalon Sportplatzstrasse 20 891

Bidermattenweg 28 Bidermatten 1529 Bambi Saastalstrasse 204 1639

Bidermattenweg 29 Bergkrone 1532 Bärgblüemli Saastalstrasse 43 924

Bidermattenweg 31 Bidermatten 3 1531 Bärgheimat Saastalstrasse 90 835

Bidermattenweg 40 Bidermatten 1524 Baudepot Andenmatten Egon Bau & Transport AG Saastalstrasse 98 3481

Bidermattenweg 43 Bidermatten 4 1523 Baudepot Anthamatten Bau AG Saastalstrasse 172 1443

Bidermattenweg 45 Keltic 1522 Baudepot Anthamatten Bau AG Saastalstrasse 186 1570

Bidermattenweg 63 Biderwald 1385 Bellevue (Restaurant Little India) Dorfstrasse 2 831

Bidermattenweg 67 Stadel Ludwig 1334 Bergkrone Bidermattenweg 29 1532

Bidermattenweg 69 Stadel Isidor 1341 Bergtreu Saastalstrasse 10 98

Bidermattenweg 77 Bidermatten 6 1350 Bergzauber Dammstrasse 29 1733

Bidermattenweg 84 Waldesruh 1348 Bidergletscher Brückenweg 3 1578

Bidermattenweg 86 Abendstern 1349 Bidermatten Bidermattenweg 26 1507

Bidermattenweg 90 Bidermatten 1351 Bidermatten Bidermattenweg 28 1529

Biderwaldstrasse 7 Zum Lerch 1327 Bidermatten Bidermattenweg 40 1524

Biderweg 16 Oberes Bider 1 4147 Bidermatten Bidermattenweg 90 1351

Brückenweg 3 Bidergletscher 1578 Bidermatten Niwiweg 4 1551

Burgweg 1 Dorf 4 635 Bidermatten 1 (Zahnarztpraxis) Bidermattenweg 1 1491

Burgweg 6 Wasserfall 606 Bidermatten 3 Bidermattenweg 31 1531

Burgweg 7 Burg 1 602 Bidermatten 4 Bidermattenweg 43 1523

Burgweg 9 Atlantis 595 Bidermatten 6 Bidermattenweg 77 1350

Dammstrasse 19 Falke 1650 Biderwald Bidermattenweg 63 1385

Dammstrasse 29 Bergzauber 1733 Boccalino Saastalstrasse 286 1790

Dammstrasse 172 Pickelschmiede 5029 Burg 1 Burgweg 7 602

Dorfstrasse 1 Mehrzweckgebäude / Schulhaus 701 Cape Reinga Uferstrasse 70 1238

Dorfstrasse 2 Bellevue (Restaurant Little India) 831 Carmena Lärchenstrasse 4 1494

Dorfstrasse 6 Dorfplatz 1 827 Casa Cina Bidermattenweg 22 1493

Dorfstrasse 8 Konsum 821 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 108 3483

Dorfstrasse 10 Konsum / Sennereigen. 820 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 110 3482

Dorfstrasse 14 Dorfblick 691 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 112 3484

Dorfstrasse 15 Dorf 1 679 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 114 3492

Dorfstrasse 19 Dorf 647 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 116 3488

Dorfstrasse 20 Dorf 3 648 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 118 3485

Dorfstrasse 21 Dorf 2 645 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 120 3493

Dorfstrasse 23 Zur Schmiede 642 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 122 3489

Dorfstrasse 24 Dorf 627 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 124 3490

Dorfstrasse 25 Zur alten Post 624 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 126 3486

Dorfstrasse 30 Im Moos 628 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 128 3494

Dorfstrasse 32 Eforia 610 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 130 3491

Dorfstrasse 33 Fellmatten 2 612 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 132 3487

Fellbachstrasse 1 Lärchenheim 688 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 134 3495

Fellmattenweg 3 La Montanara 1287 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 136 3496



Neu Alt Parz. Alt Neu Parz.

Strasse/Hausnr Hausname / alte Adresse GBV Hausname / alte Adresse Strasse/Hausnr GBV

Fellmattenweg 5 Fellmatten 5 544 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 138 3500

Fellmattenweg 10 Chalet Streiff 334 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 140 3495

Fellmattenweg 12 Fellmatten 6 332 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 142 3497

Fellmattenweg 32 Fellmatten 4 560 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 148 3498

Fellmattenweg 34 Fellmatten 574 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 150 3502

Fellmattenweg 38 Fellmatten 3 572 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 152 3499

Fellmattenweg 42 Cresta 585 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 154 3503

Hollerbielweg 1 Hollerbiel 682 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 156 3504

Hollerbielweg 13 Hollerbiel 2 681 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 158 3506

Hollerbielweg 43 Hollerbiel 1 810 Chalet Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 160 3505

Hollerbielweg 58 Waldrand (Hollerbiel) 824 Chalet Streiff Fellmattenweg 10 334

Hollerbielweg 61 Hollerbiel 3 / Burgerstube 811 Chalet Waldesrand Meiggersandweg 2 3648

Kirchweg 2 Rundkirche 525 Cortina Lärchenstrasse 3 1451

Lärchenstrasse 3 Cortina 1451 Cresta Fellmattenweg 42 585

Lärchenstrasse 4 Carmena 1494 Depot ABA Bautec Saastalstrasse 42 422-424

Meiggersandweg 2 Chalet Waldesrand 3648 Depot Gemeinde Saastalstrasse 60 445

Niedergutgasse 1 Untere Gasse 2 373 Diana Saastalstrasse 81 537

Niedergutgasse 2 Untere Gasse 1 384 Dorf Dorfstrasse 24 627

Niedergutgasse 4 Morgengruss 404 Dorf Dorfstrasse 19 647

Niwiweg 4 Bidermatten 1551 Dorf 1 Dorfstrasse 15 679

Niwiweg 7 Peak 1584 Dorf 2 Dorfstrasse 21 645

Niwiweg 12 Mittagssonne 1601 Dorf 3 Dorfstrasse 20 648

Saastalstrasse 7 Friedheim 114 Dorf 4 Burgweg 1 635

Saastalstrasse 10 Bergtreu 98 Dorfblick Dorfstrasse 14 691

Saastalstrasse 13 Rosenheim 128 Dorfplatz 1 Dorfstrasse 6 827

Saastalstrasse 14 St. Hubertus 105 Eforia Dorfstrasse 32 610

Saastalstrasse 15 Olympia 361 Enzian Saastalstrasse 89 867

Saastalstrasse 24 Sonnenheim 355 Enzian (Tamatten) Saastalstrasse 256 1775

Saastalstrasse 35 Vallesia 393 Falke Dammstrasse 19 1650

Saastalstrasse 36 Gini 402 Fellmatten Fellmattenweg 34 574

Saastalstrasse 42 Depot ABA Bautec 422-424 Fellmatten 1 (Bambi) Bachstrasse 1 901

Saastalstrasse 43 Bärgblüemli 924 Fellmatten 2 Dorfstrasse 33 612

Saastalstrasse 50 Waldrand 927 Fellmatten 3 Fellmattenweg 38 572

Saastalstrasse 60 Depot Gemeinde 445 Fellmatten 4 Fellmattenweg 32 560

Saastalstrasse 74 Lehn 1 (Metzgerei) 479 Fellmatten 5 Fellmattenweg 5 544

Saastalstrasse 75 Kristall 1293 Fellmatten 6 Fellmattenweg 12 332

Saastalstrasse 81 Diana 537 Fellmatten 7 Bachstrasse 3 898

Saastalstrasse 83 Alpenperle 538 Felsheim Alte Talstrasse 10 99

Saastalstrasse 85 Fortuna 536 Florida Saastalstrasse 216 1635

Saastalstrasse 86 Alpengruss 503 Fortuna Saastalstrasse 85 536

Saastalstrasse 87 Restaurant Enzian 535 Friedheim Saastalstrasse 7 114

Saastalstrasse 89 Enzian 867 Garage Mattmark Saastalstrasse 302 1848

Saastalstrasse 90 Bärgheimat 835 Gini Saastalstrasse 36 402

Saastalstrasse 91 Aristella 533 Heimatglück Alte Talstrasse 14 85

Saastalstrasse 93 Laurin 532 Heimeli Saastalstrasse 282 1786

Saastalstrasse 98 Baudepot Andenmatten Egon Bau & Transport AG 3481 Hollerbiel Hollerbielweg 1 682

Saastalstrasse 103 Werkhof Forstberieb Saastal 5244 Hollerbiel 1 Hollerbielweg 43 810

Saastalstrasse 108 Chalet Edelweiss 3483 Hollerbiel 2 Hollerbielweg 13 681

Saastalstrasse 110 Chalet Edelweiss 3482 Hollerbiel 3 / Burgerstube Hollerbielweg 61 811

Saastalstrasse 112 Chalet Edelweiss 3484 Im Moos Dorfstrasse 30 628

Saastalstrasse 114 Chalet Edelweiss 3492 Iris Alte Talstrasse 20 356

Saastalstrasse 116 Chalet Edelweiss 3488 Keltic Bidermattenweg 45 1522

Saastalstrasse 118 Chalet Edelweiss 3485 Kirche Uferstrasse 78 534

Saastalstrasse 120 Chalet Edelweiss 3493 Konsum Dorfstrasse 8 821

Saastalstrasse 122 Chalet Edelweiss 3489 Konsum / Sennereigen. Dorfstrasse 10 820

Saastalstrasse 124 Chalet Edelweiss 3490 Kristall Saastalstrasse 75 1293

Saastalstrasse 126 Chalet Edelweiss 3486 La Montanara Fellmattenweg 3 1287



Neu Alt Parz. Alt Neu Parz.

Strasse/Hausnr Hausname / alte Adresse GBV Hausname / alte Adresse Strasse/Hausnr GBV

Saastalstrasse 128 Chalet Edelweiss 3494 Lärchenheim Fellbachstrasse 1 688

Saastalstrasse 130 Chalet Edelweiss 3491 Laurin Saastalstrasse 93 532

Saastalstrasse 132 Chalet Edelweiss 3487 Lehn 1 (Metzgerei) Saastalstrasse 74 479

Saastalstrasse 134 Chalet Edelweiss 3495 Lindos Uferstrasse 52 412

Saastalstrasse 136 Chalet Edelweiss 3496 Mehrzweckgebäude / Schulhaus Dorfstrasse 1 701

Saastalstrasse 138 Chalet Edelweiss 3500 Mikado Uferstrasse 62 1221

Saastalstrasse 140 Chalet Edelweiss 3495 Mittagssonne Niwiweg 12 1601

Saastalstrasse 142 Chalet Edelweiss 3497 Morgengruss Niedergutgasse 4 404

Saastalstrasse 144 Residenz Edelweiss 3501 Neptun Uferstrasse 2 116

Saastalstrasse 148 Chalet Edelweiss 3498 Neumättli Saastalstrasse 180 1544

Saastalstrasse 150 Chalet Edelweiss 3502 Oberes Bider 1 Biderweg 16 4147

Saastalstrasse 152 Chalet Edelweiss 3499 Olympia Saastalstrasse 15 361

Saastalstrasse 154 Chalet Edelweiss 3503 Paloma Alter Talweg 1 731

Saastalstrasse 156 Chalet Edelweiss 3504 Pauli Saastalstrasse 306 1840

Saastalstrasse 158 Chalet Edelweiss 3506 Peak Niwiweg 7 1584

Saastalstrasse 160 Chalet Edelweiss 3505 Perle Uferstrasse 90 760

Saastalstrasse 172 Baudepot Anthamatten Bau AG 1443 Pickelschmiede Dammstrasse 172 5029

Saastalstrasse 178 Silberdistel 1540 Residenz Edelweiss Saastalstrasse 144 3501

Saastalstrasse 180 Neumättli 1544 Restaurant Enzian Saastalstrasse 87 535

Saastalstrasse 182 Anja 1543 Riviera Uferstrasse 42 407

Saastalstrasse 186 Baudepot Anthamatten Bau AG 1570 Rosenheim Saastalstrasse 13 128

Saastalstrasse 204 Bambi 1639 Rundkirche Kirchweg 2 525

Saastalstrasse 208 Schäferhüsli 1641 Schäferhüsli Saastalstrasse 208 1641

Saastalstrasse 210 Anemone 1626 Schiltblick Alte Talstrasse 8 72

Saastalstrasse 216 Florida 1635 Siesta Uferstrasse 72 1294

Saastalstrasse 226 Tamattsand 1633 Silberdistel Saastalstrasse 178 1540

Saastalstrasse 232 Asinara 1737 Sonnenheim Saastalstrasse 24 355

Saastalstrasse 244 Tamatten 1 1742 St. Hubertus Saastalstrasse 14 105

Saastalstrasse 250 Tamatten 1772 Stadel Isidor Bidermattenweg 69 1341

Saastalstrasse 256 Enzian (Tamatten) 1775 Stadel Ludwig Bidermattenweg 67 1334

Saastalstrasse 282 Heimeli 1786 Talblick Alte Gasse 40 1908

Saastalstrasse 286 Boccalino 1790 Tamatten Saastalstrasse 250 1772

Saastalstrasse 300 Almenrausch 1847 Tamatten 1 Saastalstrasse 244 1742

Saastalstrasse 302 Garage Mattmark 1848 Tamattsand Saastalstrasse 226 1633

Saastalstrasse 306 Pauli 1840 Ufom Sand Sandweg 1 109

Sandweg 1 Ufom Sand 109 Untere Gasse 1 Niedergutgasse 2 384

Sportplatzstrasse 6 Alts Biohüs 676 Untere Gasse 2 Niedergutgasse 1 373

Sportplatzstrasse 20 Avalon 891 Vallesia Saastalstrasse 35 393

Sportplatzstrasse 22 Werkhof Gemeinde / Sportplatzgebäude 874 Venia Uferstrasse 84 738

Uferstrasse 2 Neptun 116 Vogelweid Alte Gasse 46 1907

Uferstrasse 42 Riviera 407 Waldesruh Bidermattenweg 84 1348

Uferstrasse 52 Lindos 412 Waldhotel Fletschhorn Wildistrasse 101 5280

Uferstrasse 54 Zimmermann 1202 Waldrand (Hollerbiel) Hollerbielweg 58 824

Uferstrasse 62 Mikado 1221 Waldrand Saastalstrasse 50 927

Uferstrasse 70 Cape Reinga 1238 Wasserfall Burgweg 6 606

Uferstrasse 72 Siesta 1294 Werkhof Forstberieb Saastal Saastalstrasse 103 5244

Uferstrasse 78 Kirche 534 Werkhof Gemeinde / Sportplatzgebäude Sportplatzstrasse 22 874

Uferstrasse 82 Altes Pfarrhaus 727 Zimmermann Uferstrasse 54 1202

Uferstrasse 84 Venia 738 Zum Lerch Biderwaldstrasse 7 1327

Uferstrasse 88 Zur Vispu 1008 Zur alten Post Dorfstrasse 25 624

Uferstrasse 90 Perle 760 Zur Schmiede Dorfstrasse 23 642

Wildistrasse 101 Waldhotel Fletschhorn 5280 Zur Vispu Uferstrasse 88 1008


